
COUNCILLOR TRAVEL CLAIM DECLARATION

1 of 2

Councillor 
Name: CR TERRESA LYNES Vehicle Rego No: 1HFV407 Engine Size:

Month of 
Claim: June-2022 Vehicle 

Make/Model: Toyota Koba

Date From To KMs Claimed

1/6/2022 Home Perth 34
1/6/2022 Home Huntingdale 0
1/6/2022 Huntingdale Civic Centre 5
1/6/2022 Gosnells Subiaco-Home 50
2/6/2022 Home Gosnells-Civic Centre 12
3/6/2022 Home Wilkinson Homestead 12
7/6/2022 Home Civic Centre 12
8/6/2022 Home Forest Lakes 7
8/6/2022 Forest Lakes Gosnells-Home 13
9/6/2022 Home Maddington 4
9/6/2022 Maddington Civic Centre-Home 9
10/6/2022 Home Beckenham 6
11/6/2022 Home Gosnells-Home Yes 12
12/6/2022 Home WACA, Perth-Home Yes 33
13/6/2022 Home Civic Centre-Home Yes 12
14/6/2022 Home Langford-Home Yes 14
14/6/2022 Home Civic Centre DOE 12
15/6/2022 Home City of Armadale-CCentre Yes 28
15/6/2022 Civic Centre Home 6
15/6/2022 Home Civic Centre-Home 12
19/06/2022 Home Perth Airport-Home Yes 32
23/6/2022 Home Perth Airport-Home Yes 32
25/06/2022 Home Mills Park DOE 6
27/06/2022 Home Como Yes 17
27/06/2022 Como Burswood-Home Yes 24

Details of Meeting / Function

Councillor Workshop
12

1.8L

5
50

Invitation 
Attached KMs Travelled

Cancer  Council Morning Tea
DOE
Yes

Yes

Office Duties Yes

Yes
Black Swan Theatre-Opening Night Event (Parking $17.21) Yes

Property Council - Spotlight meeting

Yes

34
Probus Club monthly meeting No 10

9

Meeting Reece Harley-Perth Museum Collaboration Yes

Meeting-Maddington Squash Club Yes

6

Meetings Terry Healy MLA and Brad Pettit MLC

13

12

12
7

Yes
Gosnells Community Legal Centre 40th Birthday Yes

12

6NAIDOC Video/Office Duties
DOE

Ordinary Council Meeting

Citizenship Ceremony 12

Brookman Primary Tree Planting

Heritage FM Interview & Women's Shed Meeting

SECCA Meeting

12

28

Bengal Club 10th Year Celebration
Office Duties

4

14

Meeting-Metro Maddington Mgmt Yes
Office Duties

33
12

Aha Engagement Essentials training course
26th Anniversary of Independence of the USA

6
17
24

32
32

Attend ALGA NGA Conference, Canberra
Return from ALGA NGA Conference, pick up
City of Gosnells Annual Dinner
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Councillor 
Name: CR TERRESA LYNES Vehicle Rego No: 1HFV407 Engine Size:

Month of 
Claim: June-2022 Vehicle 

Make/Model: Toyota Koba

Date From To KMs ClaimedDetails of Meeting / Function

1.8L

Invitation 
Attached KMs Travelled

    28/06/2022 Home Civic Centre-Home Yes 12
28/06/2022 Home Southern River DOE 10
28/06/2022 Southern River Civic Centre-Home DOE 14
30/06/2022 Home Beckenham Yes 6
30/06/2022 Beckenham Civic Centre-Home Yes 13

459

18/7/2022

Total KMs 
Approved: Authorised By:

Account No. JL 85-94001-3751-000 Position Title: Director Business Services

459kms@67.72c/km = $310.83
Parking = $17.21       TOTAL = $328.04

DATE:

OFFICE USE ONLY:
SIGNED 

COUNCILLOR:

TOTAL 
KILOMETRES 

CLAIMED:
I certify that the information provided in this form is an accurate account of travel I have undertaken in accordance with Council 
Policy 5.4.23, such travel being relevant to fulfilling my role in the office of Councillor / Mayor. [circle whichever is  applicable]
I understand that a fraudulent claim is a matter reportable under the Corruption, Crime and Misconduct Act 2003 .

12
10
14
6
13

Office Duties
Nile Park Opening
Ordinary Council Meeting
Mills Park Library Photo Shoot
WALGA Vidio Filming/Office Duties
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